il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 12 to 13, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,283 U.S. likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the
sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error.
Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more
information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,283 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?

— Stopping Medicare from having the ability to negotiate lower drug prices

eporse Topine Democat "SR! P ponte it VI use (Mo colege  Acan  white tato
Strongly support 9 11 9 9 9 10 14 7 10 9 11 8 15
Somewhat support 10 8 9 12 8 11 15 7 9 10 12 9 16
Somewhat oppose 16 11 17 20 16 16 21 13 15 17 12 16 16
Strongly oppose 57 65 54 50 58 55 38 66 55 59 54 60 45
Don't know 8 5 12 9 91 7| 12| 6 10 4 11 8 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 19 19 18 21 17 21 29 14 19 19 23 17 31
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 73 76 71 70 74 71 59 79 70 76 66 76 61
SUPPORT (NET) -54 -57 -53 -49 -57 -50 -30 -65 -51 -57 -43 -59 -30
Weighted N 1,283 503 301 479 684 599 430 853 827 456 139 917 171
[2] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?
— Allowing insurers to deny coverage or charge people more if they have pre-existing conditions
) Independent/  Repub- Under No Black or ) .
Response Topline Democrat . narty lican Female Male 7 45+ College College A/r\::rciz:n White Latino
Strongly support 5 6 3 6 5 6 11 2 5 7 5 4 14
Somewhat support 10 11 7 10 7 12 17 6 9 1 14 8 16
Somewhat oppose 17 12 19 21 15 19 20 15 17 17 16 16 22
Strongly oppose 60 66 61 54 65 55 41 70 60 60 54 65 40
Don't know 8 5 10 9 8 7 11 6 10 4 12 7 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 15 17 10 16 12 18 28 8 14 18 19 12 30
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 77 78 80 75 80 74 61 85 77 77 70 81 62
SUPPORT (NET) -62 -61 -70 -59 -68 -56 -33 -77 -63 -59 -51 -69 -32
Weighted N 1,283 503 301 479 684 599 430 853 827 456 139 917 171
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[31 Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?

— Allowing insurers to impose annual and lifetime limits on health coverage

esponse  Topline Democrat "MUCPTOEN/  ReBU- [y Under e, Mo o, Ain':k white. Latino
Strongly support 6 6 4 7 5( 7| 11 4 6 7 9 5 1N
Somewhat support 13 15 9 13 12 14 19 9 11 15 22 10 16
Somewhat oppose 19 16 22 21 18 21 21 18 19 21 17 19 23
Strongly oppose 49 53 47 45 50 47 29 58 48 49 35 54 36
Don't know 13 10 17 14 15 11 19 10 16 8 18 12 15
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 19 21 13 20 17 21 30 13 17 22 31 15 27
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 68 69 69 66 68 68 50 76 67 70 52 73 59
SUPPORT (NET) -49 -48 -56 -46 -51 -47 -20 -63 -50 48 -21 -58 -32
Weighted N 1,283 503 301 479 684 599 430 853 827 456 139 917 171
[4]1 Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?
— Creating stricter work requirements for Medicaid recipients
Black or
Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:'::er:‘;/ Rﬁ(':’::' Female Male U"“:er 45+ Coll\::ge College A/::irci::n White Latino
Strongly support 16 9 16 23 15| 17| 13| 17 16 16 10 16 16
Somewhat support 23 19 24 25 19 27 22 23 20 27 20 23 23
Somewhat oppose 19 20 19 18 17 21 20 18 18 21 21 20 20
Strongly oppose 29 43 25 19 36 22 30 29 31 26 35 28 33
Don't know 13 8 17 15 14 12 15 12 15 10 15 13 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 39 28 40 48 34 44 35 40 36 43 30 39 39
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 48 63 44 37 53 43 50 47 49 47 56 48 53
SUPPORT (NET) -9 -35 -4 +11 -19 +1 -15 -7 -13 -4 -26 -9 -14
Weighted N 1,283 503 301 479 684 599 430 853 827 456 139 917 171
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[5]1 Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?

— Allowing health insurance companies to charge higher premiums to individuals who let their health coverage lapse

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N

[6] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?

Topline Democrat
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17
76
-59
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Independent /
Third party

11
19
49
17
15
68

-53

301

Repub-
lican

6
15
24
42
12
21
66

-45
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Female Male

4
10
18
54
13
14
72

-58

7
15
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10
22
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Under
45

11
19
21
37
13
30
58
-28

45+

3

9
21
55
11
12
76

-64

684 599 430 853

No
College

5
11
19
51
14
16
70

-54

827

College

7
15
24
46

8
22
70

-48

456

Black or
African White Latino
American
6 4 14
13 11 20
20 22 15
49 51 41
13 11 10
19 15 34
69 73 56
-50 -58 -22
139 917 171

— Making it the official policy of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services that abortion is not health care

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

19
17
12
40
12
36
52

-16

1,283

12
59

19
71
-52
503

Independent /
Third party

14
17
13
43
13
31
56

-25

301

Repub-
lican

33
23
12
17
15
56
29
+27

479

Female Male

17
14
12
44
13
31
56

-25

21
20
13
35
11
41
48
-7

684 599

Under
45

17
21
15
33
14
38
48
-10

45+

20
14
11
43
12
34
54

-20

430 853

No
College

20
17
11
37
14
37
48
-11

827

College

17
16
15
44

9
33
59

-26

456

Black or
African White Latino
American
10 19 20
20 16 21
M 12 16
42 41 33
18 12 11
30 35 41
53 53 49
-23 -18 -8
139 917 171



[71 Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?

— Decreasing federal funding for public health care programs

esponse  Topine Democrac "SSP/ ReBU- [y, Under Mo o, Ain':k white. Latino
Strongly support 8 4 8 12 7| 9 10| 7 7 9 7 8 8
Somewhat support 15 13 14 19 12 18 19 13 14 17 14 14 26
Somewhat oppose 22 15 24 28 20 24 20 23 22 22 16 24 16
Strongly oppose 45 61 43 31 49 41 38 49 45 46 51 46 39
Don't know 10 7 11 12 11 8 13 8 12 5 13 8 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 23 17 22 31 19 27 29 20 21 26 21 22 34
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 67 76 67 59 69 65 58 72 67 68 67 70 55
SUPPORT (NET) -44 -59 -45 -28 -50 -38 -29 -52 -46 42 -46 -48 -21
Weighted N 1,283 503 301 479 684 599 430 853 827 456 139 917 171
[8] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?
— Decreasing regulations of health insurance companies
_ Independent/  Repub- Under No Black or . )
Response Topline Democrat i lican Female Male U ase L. College A/:::rci::n White Latino
Strongly support 11 12 7 13 12 10 15 10 12 11 11 10 17
Somewhat support 21 16 22 25 20 21 25 19 19 24 20 21 19
Somewhat oppose 19 14 21 24 15 24 18 20 18 22 13 21 18
Strongly oppose 35 47 31 24 37 32 29 38 35 34 37 35 37
Don't know 14 11 18 14 16 12 14 14 16 10 18 13 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 32 28 29 38 32 31 40 29 31 35 31 31 36
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 54 61 52 48 52 56 47 58 53 56 50 56 55
SUPPORT (NET) =22 -33 -23  -10 -20 -25 -7 =29 -22 -2 -19 -25 -19
Weighted N 1,283 503 301 479 684 599 430 853 827 456 139 917 171

Page 4/5 (96RSV7)



[91 Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if none are exactly right?

Response

We should repeal the
Affordable Care Act, and we
should not replace it

We should repeal the
Affordable Care Act, and we
should replace it

We should keep the
Affordable Care Act, and we
should leave it as-is

We should keep the
Affordable Care Act, and we
should strengthen it

Don't know

Weighted N
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Inde-

5 endent /
Topline Democrat P

22

14

47

1,283

17

67

503

Third
party

23

14

46

11
301

Repub
lican

Female Male

14 7 10
37 18 26
11 11 18
26 53 40
12 10 6
479 684 599

Under

45
10 8
17 24
19 12
42 49
12 7

430 853

No
College

23

13

45

10
827

College

10

20

16

50

456

Black or
African
American

18

66

139

White Latino
9 14

24 18
13 19
46 40

8 9
917 171



