M DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From September 12 to 13, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,283 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,283 unless otherwise specified.

- [1] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?
- **Stopping** Medicare from having the ability to negotiate lower drug prices

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly support	9	11	9	9	9	10	14	7	10	9	11	8	15
Somewhat support	10	8	9	12	8	11	15	7	9	10	12	9	16
Somewhat oppose	16	11	17	20	16	16	21	13	15	17	12	16	16
Strongly oppose	57	65	54	50	58	55	38	66	55	59	54	60	45
Don't know	8	5	12	9	9	7	12	6	10	4	11	8	9
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	19	19	18	21	17	21	29	14	19	19	23	17	31
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	73	76	71	70	74	71	59	79	70	76	66	76	61
SUPPORT (NET)	-54	-57	-53	-49	-57	-50	-30	-65	-51	-57	-43	-59	-30
Weighted N	1,283	503	301	479	684	599	430	853	827	456	139	917	171

- [2] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?
- Allowing insurers to deny coverage or charge people more if they have pre-existing conditions

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly support	5	6	3	6	5	6	11	2	5	7	5	4	14
Somewhat support	10	11	7	10	7	12	17	6	9	11	14	8	16
Somewhat oppose	17	12	19	21	15	19	20	15	17	17	16	16	22
Strongly oppose	60	66	61	54	65	55	41	70	60	60	54	65	40
Don't know	8	5	10	9	8	7	11	6	10	4	12	7	8
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	15	17	10	16	12	18	28	8	14	18	19	12	30
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	77	78	80	75	80	74	61	85	77	77	70	81	62
SUPPORT (NET)	-62	-61	-70	-59	-68	-56	-33	-77	-63	-59	-51	-69	-32
Weighted N	1,283	503	301	479	684	599	430	853	827	456	139	917	171

- [3] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?
- Allowing insurers to impose annual and lifetime limits on health coverage

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly support	6	6	4	7	5	7	11	4	6	7	9	5	11
Somewhat support	13	15	9	13	12	14	19	9	11	15	22	10	16
Somewhat oppose	19	16	22	21	18	21	21	18	19	21	17	19	23
Strongly oppose	49	53	47	45	50	47	29	58	48	49	35	54	36
Don't know	13	10	17	14	15	11	19	10	16	8	18	12	15
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	19	21	13	20	17	21	30	13	17	22	31	15	27
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	68	69	69	66	68	68	50	76	67	70	52	73	59
SUPPORT (NET)	-49	-48	-56	-46	-51	-47	-20	-63	-50	-48	-21	-58	-32
Weighted N	1,283	503	301	479	684	599	430	853	827	456	139	917	171

- [4] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?
- Creating stricter work requirements for Medicaid recipients

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly support	16	9	16	23	15	17	13	17	16	16	10	16	16
Somewhat support	23	19	24	25	19	27	22	23	20	27	20	23	23
Somewhat oppose	19	20	19	18	17	21	20	18	18	21	21	20	20
Strongly oppose	29	43	25	19	36	22	30	29	31	26	35	28	33
Don't know	13	8	17	15	14	12	15	12	15	10	15	13	7
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	39	28	40	48	34	44	35	40	36	43	30	39	39
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	48	63	44	37	53	43	50	47	49	47	56	48	53
SUPPORT (NET)	-9	-35	-4	+11	-19	+1	-15	-7	-13	-4	-26	-9	-14
Weighted N	1,283	503	301	479	684	599	430	853	827	456	139	917	171

[5] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?

— Allowing health insurance companies to charge higher premiums to individuals who let their health coverage lapse

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly support	6	6	4	6	4	7	11	3	5	7	6	4	14
Somewhat support	12	11	11	15	10	15	19	9	11	15	13	11	20
Somewhat oppose	21	19	19	24	18	25	21	21	19	24	20	22	15
Strongly oppose	49	57	49	42	54	44	37	55	51	46	49	51	41
Don't know	12	8	17	12	13	10	13	11	14	8	13	11	10
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	18	17	15	21	14	22	30	12	16	22	19	15	34
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	70	76	68	66	72	69	58	76	70	70	69	73	56
SUPPORT (NET)	-52	-59	-53	-45	-58	-47	-28	-64	-54	-48	-50	-58	-22
Weighted N	1,283	503	301	479	684	599	430	853	827	456	139	917	171

[6] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?

— Making it the official policy of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services that abortion is not health care

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly support	19	8	14	33	17	21	17	20	20	17	10	19	20
Somewhat support	17	11	17	23	14	20	21	14	17	16	20	16	21
Somewhat oppose	12	12	13	12	12	13	15	11	11	15	11	12	16
Strongly oppose	40	59	43	17	44	35	33	43	37	44	42	41	33
Don't know	12	9	13	15	13	11	14	12	14	9	18	12	11
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	36	19	31	56	31	41	38	34	37	33	30	35	41
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	52	71	56	29	56	48	48	54	48	59	53	53	49
SUPPORT (NET)	-16	-52	-25	+27	-25	-7	-10	-20	-11	-26	-23	-18	-8
Weighted N	1,283	503	301	479	684	599	430	853	827	456	139	917	171

[7] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?

— **Decreasing** federal funding for public health care programs

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly support	8	4	8	12	7	9	10	7	7	9	7	8	8
Somewhat support	15	13	14	19	12	18	19	13	14	17	14	14	26
Somewhat oppose	22	15	24	28	20	24	20	23	22	22	16	24	16
Strongly oppose	45	61	43	31	49	41	38	49	45	46	51	46	39
Don't know	10	7	11	12	11	8	13	8	12	5	13	8	10
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	23	17	22	31	19	27	29	20	21	26	21	22	34
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	67	76	67	59	69	65	58	72	67	68	67	70	55
SUPPORT (NET)	-44	-59	-45	-28	-50	-38	-29	-52	-46	-42	-46	-48	-21
Weighted N	1,283	503	301	479	684	599	430	853	827	456	139	917	171

[8] Do you support or oppose the following concepts that could be included in a health care plan?

— **Decreasing** regulations of health insurance companies

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly support	11	12	7	13	12	10	15	10	12	11	11	10	17
Somewhat support	21	16	22	25	20	21	25	19	19	24	20	21	19
Somewhat oppose	19	14	21	24	15	24	18	20	18	22	13	21	18
Strongly oppose	35	47	31	24	37	32	29	38	35	34	37	35	37
Don't know	14	11	18	14	16	12	14	14	16	10	18	13	9
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	32	28	29	38	32	31	40	29	31	35	31	31	36
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	54	61	52	48	52	56	47	58	53	56	50	56	55
SUPPORT (NET)	-22	-33	-23	-10	-20	-25	-7	-29	-22	-21	-19	-25	-19
Weighted N	1,283	503	301	479	684	599	430	853	827	456	139	917	171

[9] Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if none are exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
We should repeal the Affordable Care Act, and we should not replace it	8	5	5	14	7	10	10	8	8	10	3	9	14
We should repeal the Affordable Care Act, and we should replace it	22	7	23	37	18	26	17	24	23	20	8	24	18
We should keep the Affordable Care Act, and we should leave it as-is	14	17	14	11	11	18	19	12	13	16	18	13	19
We should keep the Affordable Care Act, and we should strengthen it	47	67	46	26	53	40	42	49	45	50	66	46	40
Don't know	9	4	11	12	10	6	12	7	10	5	6	8	9
Weighted N	1,283	503	301	479	684	599	430	853	827	456	139	917	171